Current MCLE Fee Structure

Fee For CLE Sponsors		
Course Application and Late Fees for CLE Sponsors	Fees	
Course Application Note: Government agencies and Nonprofit organizations are not required to pay the application fee when a course is offered for free.	\$ 100 / course	
Course Application Late Fee	\$50 / course	
Attendance Late Fee	\$50 / submission	

Fees For Accredited Sponsor Annual Fees

Accredited sponsors have the same duties as sponsors but have the additional responsibility of approving their own courses and determining appropriate MCLE credit in accordance with Washington Supreme Court Admission and Practice Rule 11. Accredited sponsors pay an annual flat fee for all course applications submitted in lieu of an application fee for each individual course.

Number of annual courses	Fees
0-50 courses	\$ 500
51-100 courses	\$ 1,500
101-250 courses	\$ 2,250
251-500 courses	\$ 3,000
501-1000 courses	\$ 4,500
1001 + courses	\$ 6,000

Late Certification By Licensed Legal Professionals	
Certification Late Fees	Fees
Lawyer, LLLT, and LPO Certification Late Fee	Start at \$ 150 and increase by \$ 300 for every consecutive (three-year) period of late compliance.